
 

Updated 28.2.24 1 
 

1.Tuesday 21st May, Knowle Bowls Club, Somerset 
 

Captain of the Day: Carolle Skeates  
 

Adie Mizen 
Aileen Rowden 

Ailsa Midwinter 
Barry Dillon 

Bill Smith 
Carolle Skeates 

Celia Whitmarsh  
Chris Greenwood 

Colin Lawley 
Dave Hall 

David Bishop 

Marcia Dunstone  
Margaret Ledingham 

May Jenkins 
Peter Langley 

Peter Mottram 
Philip Wells 

Sandra Every 
Sandra Graham 

Sheila Mary Storey 
Sue Tassell 

Sylvia Lawley 
Tony Whitmarsh  

Trudy Bishop 
 

Reserves  

David King-Taylor 
David Wigman 

Dean Ballard  
Gerald Webb 

Paul Debnam 
Pauline Adams 

Tony Walller 
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2. Wednesday 22nd May, St Martins Bowls Club, Herefordshire 
 

Captain of the Day: Marcia Dunstone 
 

Adrian Booth 
Ailsa Midwinter 

Alan Taylor 
Babs Salter 

Bill Greenway 
Brian Trill 

Carolle Skeates 
Chris Brett 

David Bishop 
Dean Ballard  

Gill Bunch 

Jacky Howle 
Janice Rowe 

Joan Coleman 
John Woakes 

Marcia Dunstone  
Michael Duddle 

Rod Payne 
Sheila Mary Storey 

Sheila Payne 
Tony Howle 

Trudy Bishop 
Vanessa McCormack 

Wayne Manley 
 

Reserves 

David King-Taylor 
Geoff Moran 

Peter Luckhurrst 
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3. Tuesday 11th June, Mylor Bridge Bowls Club, Cornwall 
 

Captain of the Day – Michael Jennings 
 

Adie Mizen 
Ailsa Midwinter 

Celia Whitmarsh  
Colin Lawley 

David Brown 
David Parr 

Dean Ballard  
Don Haley 

Edgar Melluish 
Elizabeth Murrish 

Gerald Webb 

Glyn Williams 
Jacky Howle 

Lesley Brown 
Michael Jennings 

Paul Debnam 
Peter Prynne 

Sandra Andrews 
Sandra Graham 

Sheila Mary Storey 
Shirley Coad 

Sylvia Lawley 
Tony Howle 

Tony Whitmarsh  
 

 

Reserves 
Ann Lattimore 

Dave Lattimore 
David King-Taylor 

Don Butchers 
Paul Green 

Sandra Every 
Sue Tassell 
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4. Sunday 23rd June, West Bridgford Bowls Club, Nottinghamshire 
 

Captain of the Day – Steve Bacon 
 

 
Allan Leppard 

Anna Duckworth  
Brenda Galubickas  

Brian Clark 
Cathy Clark 

David King-Taylor 
David Maguire  

Deepak Tanna 
Hilary Chandler 

Howard Taylor 

Maureen Edwards 
Mike Poole 

Mike Parr 
Pam Mead 

Pam Rogers 
Paul Green 

Peter Luckhurst 
Rose Lewis 

Roy Rogers 
Sandra Hall 

Sandra Maguire  
Steve Bacon 

Stewart Wright 
Valerie Hughes 

 

Reserves  
 

Bob Allcock 
Carolle Skeates 

Dave King 
Don Isaacs 

Geoff Moran 
Stuart Lake 

Sue Wigley 
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5. Tuesday 2nd July, Fareham Bowls Club, Hampshire 
 

Captain of the Day – Paul Robson 
 

Adie Lloyd 
Anthony (Tony) Ives 

Carole Beckford 
Derek Hawes 

Doug Nazer 
Gillian Chamberlain 

Graham Annetts 
Janice Bull 

John Bishop 
John Whitfield 

Kath Lloyd 

Lindsay Bangs 
Luc Collins 

Marc Collins 
Margaret Annetts 

Maxeen Fletcher 
Neil Fletcher 

Neil Roderick  
Paul Robson 

Peter Lee 
Peter Sanders 

Sandra Kemp 
Sheila Mary Storey 

Terri Keen 
 

Reserves 

Carol Jones 
Dave King 

David King-Taylor 
Eddie Long 

Linda Mills  
Mark Broadway 

Rod McBeth 
Wayne Manley 
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6. Wednesday 3rd July, New Milton Bowls Club, Hampshire 
 

Captain of the Day – Terri Keen 
 

Adie Lloyd 
Anthony (Tony) Ives 

Brian Trill 
Carol Jones 

Derek Hawes 
Dr Alex Tymon 

Gerald Webb 
Hugh Coulter 

John Riddington 
Kath Lloyd 

Malcolm James 

Marc Collins 
Mark Broadway 

Michael White 
Mike Poole 

Paul Robson 
Pauline Adams 

Rod McBeth 
Sandra Every 

Sheila Mary Storey 
Stuart Lake 

Sue Lewis-Parkes 
Terri Keen 

Wayne Manley 
 

 

Reserves 
Brian Hearn 

David King-Taylor 
John Bishop 

Keith Robinson 
Linda Mills 

Maxeen Fletcher 
Neil Fletcher 

Tommy Phipps 
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7. Tuesday 9th July, Holland on Sea Bowls Club, Essex 
 

Captain of the Day – Mark Broadway  
 

Allan Chase 
Andrea Dickinson 

Colin Hunting 
David Nightingale 

David Wigman 
Eddie Long 

Gill Bunch 
Gordon Ball 

Graham Marriner 
Hilary Chandler 

Jennie Redford 

John Abbott 
Lesley Tutt 

Lindsay Bangs 
Mark Broadway 

Michael Dickinson 
Michael Duddle 

Peter Cottee 
Richard Peyton 

Rodney Clark 
Roger Evans 

Sheila Mary Storey 
Tommy Phipps 

Tony Redford 
 

Reserves  

Pauline Adams 
Martin Duke 

Brian Trill 
Peter Luckhurst 

Ian King 
Paul Green 

David King-Taylor 
Brian Hearn 
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8. Wednesday 10th July, West Oxford Bowls Club, Oxfordshire 
 

Captain of the Day – Alex Fleming 
 

Alex Fleming 
Anne Hudson  

Bill Greenway 
Hazel Marke 

Janet Allen 
Janet Carter 

Jennie Sandford 
Jenny Ralph 

Karen Brazier 
Keith Mead  

Keith Robinson 

Linda Hewins  
Mandy Wilde  

Michael Bertrand 
Pam Willoughby 

Pat Geary  
Peter Langley 

Rod Payne 
Sandra Hall 

Sheila Mary Storey 
Sheila Payne 

Simon Gibbs 
Stuart Lake 

Sue Gravell 
 

 

Reserves  
Alan Ashby 

David King-Taylor 
Graham Marriner 

Michael White 
Pam Green 

Peter Cottee 
Phil Green 

Roger Evans 
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9. Monday 15th July, Stoke Bowls Club (Coventry), Warwickshire 

 
Captain of the Day – Geoff Moran  

 
Brenice Willmott 

Eddie Kavanagh 
Edgar Melluish 

Elaine Barrett 
Geoff Moran 

Gillian Chamberlain 
Jan Brooks  

Jennie Cole 
Jenny Ralph 

Jill Bowen 

Keith Young 
Malcolm Evans 

Michael Bertrand 
Norman Gould 

Pam Mead 
Paul Hyde 

Pauline Bright  
Rod Trower 

Sandra Kemp 
Sandra Pritchard 

Sheila Mary Storey 
Stewart Wright 

Valerie Hughes 
Wayne Simmonds 

 

Reserves  
 

David King-Taylor 
David Nightingale 

Frank Barrett 
Glyn Williams 

Gordon Ball 
John Abbott 

Sandy Mace 
Tony Redford 
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10. Sunday 21st July, The Friends of English Bowling, to be held at 

West Bridgeford, Notts 
 

Captain of the Day - Cathy Clark 
 

Alex Fleming 
Bob Allcock 

Brenda Galubickas  
Brian Clark 

Carolle Skeates 
Cathy Clark 

David King-Taylor 
David Wigman 

Deepak Tanna 

Don Butchers 
Don Isaacs 

Geoff Moran 
Ian King 

Mike Parr 
Neil Gillespie 

Pam Rogers 
Paul Green 

Pauline Adams 
Peter Luckhurst 

Roy Rogers 
Steve Bacon 

Sue Wigley 
 

(Currently 22 players) 

 
Reserves 
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11. Tuesday 23rd July, Workington Bowls Club, Cumbria 

 
Captain of the Day – Sheila Storey 

 
Alex Fleming 

Angela Hayton 
Brian Toner 

Clare Fletcher 
David King-Taylor 

David Logan 
Denise Harvey 

Graham Ellis 
John Bell 

John Scholey  

Linda Rose 
Martin Duke 

Mike Dickinson 
Moira Ellis 

Neil Gillespie 
Nicola Bowe 

Nigel Woor 
Patricia Scholey 

Paul Proctor 
Peter Brown 

Sheila Mary Storey 
Tony Waller 

Tony Wright 
Vic Emmerson 

 

 
Reserves  
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12. Wednesday 24th July, Aspatria Bowls Club, Cumbria 
 

Captain of the Day – John Bell 
 

Angela Hayton 
Ann Lattimore 

Brian Toner 
Clare Fletcher 

Dave Lattimore 
David Logan 

Denise Harvey 
Graham Ellis 

John Bell 
John Scholey 

Leslie Metcalfe 

Linda Rose 
Martin Duke 

Mike Dickinson 
Moira Ellis 

Nicola Bowe 
Nigel Woor 

Patricia Scholey  
Paul Proctor 

Peter Brown 
Peter Metcalfe 

Sheila Mary Storey 
Tony Wright 

Vic Emmerson 
 

 

Reserves  
Alex Fleming 

David King-Taylor 
Neil Gillespie 
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13. Tuesday 27th August, Friends of English Bowling, to be held at 
Royal Leamington Spa, Warwickshire 

 
Captain of the Day – David Wigman 

 
Adrian Booth 

Alan Ashby 
Ann Allman 

Barrie Emanuel 
Brian Hearn 

Charlotte Emanuel 
Chris Brett 

David King-Taylor 
David Wigman 

Frank Barrett 

Howard Taylor 
Ian King 

Jennie Redford 
John Abbott 

Lindsay Collin 
Margaret Ledingham 

May Jenkins 
Micky Young 

Pam Green 
Phil Green 

Rodney Clark 
Roger Evans 

Sandra Andrews 
Sandy Mace 

 

Reserves 
Bob Allcock 

David Bishop 
Don Butchers 

Don Isaacs 
Maureen Edwards 

Steve Bacon 
Terri Keen 

Trudy Bishop 


